Sherburn City Council Meeting
November 22, 2021 — 5:00 PM
Sherburn City Hall, 21 East First Street

CALL TO ORDER

OPEN PUBLIC COMMENTS
o Persons may take one opportunity to address the council for three minutes about a topic not on the
agenda. No notification of the mayor is required.
e Persons commenting on consent agenda may use this opportunity to speak.
o Persons who wish to speak about a regular agenda item must register with the clerk before the meeting.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
1. November 1, 2021 Meeting

CONSENT AGIENDA (Persons commenting on consent item may speak under open public comments)
1. Bills to be Paid

PUBLIC HEARING

1. Statement of Position — Municipal Liquor Store

REGULAR AGENDA

1. Kelly Yahnke — WWTP

2. Resolution 2021-18 Assessments for unpaid municipal charges
3. Shop With A Cop Request

4. Set Date for TNT Meeting

5. Approve Jessica Omvig to be a Signatory on Bank Accounts

ADMINISTRATOR REPORT

1. Police Report — October 2021

MISCELLANEOUS

ADJOURN



MINUTES OF COUNCIL MEETING
November 1, 2021

A regular council meeting was duly called to order at 5:00 p.m. by Mayor Bob Roesler on
Monday, November 1, 2021 with members Carlee Miller, Matt Larson, Kurt Olson, Brad
Ringnell and Bob Roesler present. Also present City Admin/Police Chief Brad Hughes.

Motion by Larson to approve the agenda, second by Olson, carried.

Motion by Ringnell to approve the October 18, 2021 minutes as written and sent to each
council member for study, second by Olson, carried.

Consent agenda including payment of bills was discussed. Ringnell questioned Amazon
charges and to whom will receive the payment. He wanted to clarify he is not to be paid but
the Amazon Credit Card is to be paid if that was not clear. Consent agenda declared
approved.

On the regular agenda council addressed the employment approval for Jessica Omvig, the
new Deputy Clerk. Roesler would like accounting training and LMC training to be a goal for
the new clerk. Ringnell would like to have her start taking meeting minutes as soon as she
starts in the office. Motion by Ringnell to approve the employment of Jessica Omvig as the
new Deputy Clerk, second by Miller. Motion carried.

The City received quotes from audit firms following a request for proposal on behalf of the
city. They were reviewed by the council. Discussion on fees was had, Ringnell wants to
make sure they can get all the state funds available to the city. Motion by Ringnell to accept
Burkhardt & Burkhardt's proposal, second by Larson. Roesler commented Burkhardt &
Burkhardt offers their services to other communities around us and those cities are satisfied
with the work. Discussion on getting audit lists as soon as possible to help the new clerk
organize needed information for the audit, The audit can be trying and the clerk will need as
much time as the audit firm is able to give to find necessary documents.

The City will need to schedule an upcoming Public Hearing on behalf of the Municipal Liguor
Store. From the Audit, the Municipal Liquor Store was at a loss for 2020. Because it was
twice in the past three years, we are again required to hold a Public Hearing on this as
required by state. Discussion on dates. Monday, November 22nd at 5:00p.m. Motion by
Ringnell to move the council meeting and to hold the Public Hearing on the same night,
second by Olson. Motion approved. Discussion on previous public hearings and preparation
for them. Questions on profit and loss versus capital expenditure. Also, discussion on
operating hours and base price increases on products sold at the Liquor Store were had.

A Resolution is needed to utilize funds on had through an Interfund Loan for the Water Main
Repalrs. In order to utilize the funds from the Capital Projects funds for the water main repair
on Highway 4, council needs to pass a resolution to move the funds over to the water fund.
Resolution 2021-17 will approved this measure. Motion by Ringnell to approve Resolution
202117 for repair of the water mains and to be paid by the Capital Projects funds in the
amount of $105,000, second by Larson. Ringnell, yea; Olson, yea; Miller, yea; Larson, yea;
Roesler, yea. Resolution 2021-17 approved.



Administrators Report:
o Highway 4 water main repair is underway, the Wash Den will be without water until
the repair is complete.

In other business, in regards to the flower pots on Main St. The C&C would like the pots to
stay all winter so they do not get broke while moving them in for winter weather. They feel
they are just too large and expensive to risk damage.

Motion to adjourn by Olson, second by Larson. Adjourn at 5:19 p.m.

Dannielle Peters, Interim Deputy Clerk



Fri Nov 19, 2021 4:13 PM

SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST

Page 1

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICEY LINE  DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT 50
BANK MIDWEST - GENERAL
1043 AFLAC
855247 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 INSUR 111,32 0706 100-21706 1
3 INSUR 20.46 1706 601-21706 1
4 INSUR 20,46 602 60221706 1
INVOICE TOTAL 152,24
VENDOR TOTAL 152,24
1096 AMBORN LUMBER
10312021 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 BRUSHED/IH PAINT 28,80 100 100-42200~222 1
3 SHOP T-30 SCREENS 22,14 100 100-43100-220 1
1 CAB SCRENS/4X8 59.45 100 100-45200-200 1
5 PARKS 4"CAP ADAPTOR 15,58 100 100-45200-200 1
b CITY KEYS/ LARSON STORM DOOR 56,25 100 100-41000-439 1
INVOICE TOTAL 182,22
VENDOR TOTAL 182,22
9999999999 282 ANDI'S FENCEALL
1969 1 11/22/21. 11/22/20 TLR FPOST/GATE HARDWARE/RATL 4,524,67 701 701-49010-500 1
INVOICE TOTAL 4,524,67
2018 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 INSTALL 27X6 VINLY FENCE 7,323,40 701 701-49010-500 il
INVOICE TOTAL 7,323.40
2064 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 CONCRETE HARDWARE FENCING 789.62 701 701-49010-500 1
INVOICE TOTAL 789,62
VENDOR TOTAL 12,637.69
9999999999 155 ANOREW RINGNELL
110321 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 DG BATTERY PURCH 15.34 100 100-42200-200 1
INVOICE TOTAL 15.34
VENDOR TOTAL 15,34
1212 ARAMARK
280001861 1 11/22/21 11/22/21. ADNIN MATS 51.75 100 100-41000-439 1
2 WATER PLANT MATS 65.96 601 601-49400-439 1
INVOICE TOTAL 17.71
VENDOR TOTAL 17,71
1042 BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD
211102434686 3 11/22/21 11/22/21 CITY INSUR ENPL 619.95 100 100-41000-130 1
4 CITY INSUR EMPL 309,97 100 100-41000-130 1
5 CITY INSUR EMPL 154,99 601 601-49400-131 1
6 CITY INSUR EMPL 154,98 602 602-49450-131 1
7 CITY INSUR EMPL. 129,64 0709  100-21709 1
8 CITY INSUR EMPL 30,72 1709 601-21709 1
9 CITY INSUR EMPL 30,71 602 602-21709 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,430.96
HKMESSGE 07.01.21 OPER: GH

City of Sherburn NIN
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DUE  IWVOICE PAYHENT 0
TNVOICE! LINE  ONTE  DATE  REFERENCE ROUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT 50
VENDOR TOTAL 1,430.96
, 1257 BRANDON'S REPAIR, INC
1573 111/22/21 11/22/21 2016 FORD FA50 REPAIRS 13,421,38 200  100-42200-221 1
TWOICE TOTAL  13,421,38
VENDOR TOTAL 13,421,386
9999999999 305 CAPLTAL ONE TRADE CREDIT
1638722507 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 NORTHERN TOOL PURCH 30,99 100 100-43100-200 |
TNVOICE TOTAL 39,99
VENDOR TOTAL 39,99
1253 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
0128 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 FD 2479-1D-360884 37.39 100 100-42200-222 1
INVOICE TOTAL 37,39
VENDOR TOTAL 37.39
9999999999 209 CORE & AN
102921 111/22/21 11/22/21 WTR SUPPLIES OCT 815243 82,60 G0L  GO1-49400-200 1
IR SUPPLIES OCT 815245 5736 601 601-49400-200 ]
3 WTR SUPPLIES OCT 808656 132,76 601 601-49400-200 1
TWOICE TOTAL 272,81
VENDOR TOTAL 272,81
1104 gHORKS
2019-13328 111/22/21 11/22/21 WNUAL LIC FEE SIMPLE CITY 1,285.00 100 100-41000-302 1
2 PRODUCT SUPPORT AGREEMENT 1,235.35 100 100-41000-302 1
IWOICE TOTAL  2,520.35
VENDOR TOTAL ~ 2,520,35
1049 DAY PLUMBING HEATING & COOLING
14281269 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 PIPE & BRASS FLARE NUT 139.97 601 G601-9450-200 1
INVOICE TOTAL 139,97
VENDOR TOTAL 139,97
1438 NS CUSTON EDUCATION
1211 1 14/22/21 1172221 TULTION BRIDGE 785,00 100 100-42200-440 1
2 TULTION 3,025,00 100 100-42200-440 1
3 TULTION 165,00 100 100-42200-440 1
INVOICE TOTAL 4,875.00
VENDOR TOTAL  4,875.00
| 1008 EXPERT BILLING
9269 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 WS (6) 18,00 100 100-42200-233 1
TNVOICE TOTAL 186.00
VENDOR TOTAL 186,00
HIKMESSGE 07.01.21 OPER;: CH

City of Sherburn MN
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DUE INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICEf LINE  DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT ~ DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
1023 FEDER MECHANICAL
3574 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 THEATER HEAT EXCHANGER 5,009.24 100 100-45180-220 1
INVOICE TOTAL 5,009.24
VENDOR TOTAL 5,000,24
1318 FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC .
112021 111/22/21 11/22/21 ELECT 100,00w 602 602-49450-380 ¥ 1
2 ELECT 100,00 2 601 (601-49400-380 1
3 ELECT 100.00v 100 100-43100-380 v 1
1 ELECT 100,00 100 100-45200-360 » 1
5 ELECT 1,000,004 100 100-43100-431 ¥ 1
6 ELECT 800,00% 100 100-45180-360 1
7 ELECT 100,004 100 100-41900-380 ¢ 1
8 ELECT 1,100,00% 100 100-42200-380 ¢ 1
9 ELECT 5,096,634 100 100-41000-380 w 1
INVOICE TOTAL 8,496.,63
VENDOR TOTAL 8,496,063
1080 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
111821 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 LIFT STATION ALARM 137,15 602 602-49450-320 1
W PLANT 131,13 602 602-49450-320 1
INVOICE TOTAL 268,28
VENDOR TOTAL 268,28
1471 FUELMAN
NOVINOVS 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 ACC BG26506G4 TNV NOVL 84.44 100 100-42200-331 1
ACC BG2650664 INV NOV8 196.11 100 100-42200-331 1
INVOICE TOTAL 280.55
VENDOR TOTAL 280,55
1449 G3 FIRE, LLC
4270 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 STORAGE HOSE ROLL CUST 329,00 100 100-42200-500 1
2 STORAGE HOSE ROLL CUST 415,13 100 100-42200~500 1
3 Séh 140,00 100 100-42200-439 1
INVOICE TOTAL 884,13
VENDOR TOTAL 884,13
1425 GALLS
19548703 111/22/21 11/22/21 FD UNIFORW NEW MEMB 68,09 100 100-42200-439 1
INVOICE TOTAL 68.09
VENDOR TOTAL 68.09
1076 COPHER STATE ONE-CALL
1100735 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 TICKETS (40) 54,00 100 100-41000-439 1
INVOICE TOTAL 54,00
VENDOR TOTAL 54.00
HIKMESSGE 07.01.21 OPER: CH

City of Sherburn NN




Fri Nov 19, 2021 4:13 PM

SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST

Page 4

DUE INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICEH LINE  DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT S0
1144 HAYKINS INC
6046831 1. 11/22/21 11/22/21 BULK CHLORIDE 1,071,33 602 602-49450-200 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,071,313
6051336 1 11/22/21 11/22/21. MIND BULK SODIUM 178,13 601 601-49400-200 1
TNVOICE TOTAL 478,13
VENDOR TOTAL 1,549.46
1174 JAYCOX TMPLEMENT INC
102721 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 KABOTA  FILTERS OIL 128,51 100 100-43100-221 1
INVOICE TOTAL 128.51
VENDOR TOTAL. 128,51
1066 JH LARSON COMPANY
102521 1 11/22/21 1/22/21 TR 9/13/21 38,36 701 701-49010-220 1
? TLR 9v 12PK 10/28/21 53,75 101 701-49010-220 1
TNVOICE TOTAL 92.11
VENDOR TOTAL 92.11
9999999999 270 KORTE'S WELDING & REPAIR
1153 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 SNOW PLOW MOUNT PAYLOADER 1,481,00 100 100-43100-220 |
TNVOICE TOTAL 1,481,00
VENDOR TOTAL 1,481.00
1440 MID AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL
0746452 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 LIFT STATION DEGREASER 1,370.00 602 602-49450-200 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,370.00
VENDOR TOTAL 1,370.00
1013 MARTIN COUNTY STAR
10302021 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 CH RENTAL/MINUTES/LEAF/PUBH 352,00 100 100-41000-350 1
INVOICE TOTAL 352.00
103021 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 HALLOWEEN FD 20,00 100 100-42200-439 1
. TNVOICE TOTAL 20,00
110421 1.11/22/71 11/22/21 NCS RENEWAL ANNUALLY 36.00 100 100-41000~-350 1
INVOICE TOTAL 36.00
VENDOR TOTAL 410.00
1009 MIDCONTINENT COMMUNICATIONS
110921 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 PHONE/INTER 300.65 100 100-41000-320 1
3 PHONE/INTER 134,79 601 601-49400-320 1
4 PHONE/INTER 130,00 100 100-42200-320 1
5 PHONE/INTER 88,00 100 100-45180-380 1
INVOICE TOTAL 653.44
VENDOR TOTAL 653.44
HIKMESSGE 07.01.21 City of Sherburn VIN OPER: GH
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DUE INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOXCER LINE  DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
1022 MIDWEST IT SYSTEMS
34976 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 BILLAGLE SUPPORT 204,25 100 100-41000-302 1
TNVOICE TOTAL 204,25
35024 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 GUARDIAN MON AGREEMENT 295,00 100 100-41000-302 1
INYOICE TOTAL 295.00
VENDOR TOTAL 499,25
1078 MINNESOTA ENERGY
Al 1 11/22/11 11/22/21 GAS 58,81 100 100-42200-380 1
2 GAS 18,00 100 100-41000-380 1
3 GAS 31,90 100 100~41900-380 1
4 GAS 54,94 100 100-43100-380 1
5 GAS 58.20 100 100-45180-~380 1
b GAS 22,50 601 601-49400-380 1
7 GAS 22,50 602 602-49450-380 1
TNVOICE TOTAL 266,85
VENDOR TOTAL 266,85
9999999999 306 MR PAVING & EXCAVATING INC
47385 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 ROAD PATCH WORK 14,009,90 100 100-43100-220 1
INVOICE TOTAL 14,009,90
VENOOR TOTAL 14,009,90
1225 NSFDA
2022 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 HEMBERSHIP DUES 175.00 100 100-42200-434 1
INVOICE TOTAL 175.00
VENDOR TOTAL 175,00
1077 PHOTO PRESS
10132021 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 SECURITY ENVELOPES 103,90 100 100-41000-200 1
INVOICE TOTAL 103.90
VENDOR TOTAL 103,90
1366 SAM METXELL
110121 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 COVID CARD 100,00 100 100-42200-439 1
INVOICE TOTAL 100,00
VENDOR TOTAL 100.00
1469 SOUTHERN NN HOME CREATIVE
1407 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 Magazine Ads 36,00 100 100-41000~350 1
TNVOICE TOTAL 36,00
VENDOR TOTAL 36.00
1211 STRYKER SALES CORP
3564878 111/22/21 11/22/21 AMB MAINT EQUIP 1,245,00 100 100-42200~221 1
2 AMB MAINT EQUIP 1,245,00 100 100-42200-221 1
HKMESSGE 07.01.21 OPER: CH

Gity of Sherburn MN
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DUE TNVOICE PAYNENT (K
INVOICE! LINE  DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT ~ DIST Gl ACCOUNT 50
3 AMB MAINT EQUIP 1,990.00 100 100-42200-221 1
4 ANB MAINT EQUIP 1,990,00 100 100-42200-221 1
INVOICE TOTAL 6,470.00
VENDOR TOTAL 6,470,00
1420 SYNCB/AMAZON
95975 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 FD AMB BOSCH RELAY 23.07 100 100-42200-200 1
INVOICE TOTAL 23.07
VENDOR TOTAL 23,07
1082 VERIZON WIRELESS
9891230666 111/22/21 11/22/21 CELL PH 41.44 100 100-43100~320 1
2 CELL PH 162,92 100 100-42200-320 1
3 CELL PH 20,72 601 601-49400-320 1
4 CELL PH 19,94 602 602-49450-320 1
INVOICE TOTAL 245.02
VENDOR TOTAL 245,02
1187 WESTRUM LEAK DETECTION ’
3760 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 2021 LEAK DET SURVEY 900,00 601 601-49400-220 1
INVOICE TOTAL 900,00
VENDOR TOTAL 900.00
1172 ZIEGLER INC
103121 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 PAYLOADER BULD 16,14 100 100-43100-220 1
i PAYLOADER & GRADER FILTERS 557,97 100 100-43100-220 1
INVOICE TOTAL 574,11
VENDOR TOTAL 574,11
BANK MIDWEST - GENERAL TOTAL 80,477.59
BANK MIDWEST - LIQUOR STORE
1043 AFLAC
855247 2 11/22/21 1122721 INSUR 33,96 609 609-49750-132 1
INVOICE TOTAL 33.96
VENDOR TOTAL 13.96
1096 AMBORN LUMBER .
10312021 2 11/22/2111/22/21 HING PK X2 NLS 4.38 609 609-49750-220 1
TNVOICE TOTAL 4,38
VENDOR TOTAL 4,38
1006 AMERICAN WELDING & GAS
08144306 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 CYLINDER CARB DIOX 163.15 609 609-49750-260 1}
TNVOICE TOTAL 163.15
VENDOR TOTAL 163.15
HKMESSGE 07.01.21 OPER: CH

City of Sherburn NN
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DUE INVOICE PAYMENT (X
TNVOICEH LINE  DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT ~ DIST GL ACCOUNT S0
1212 ARAMARK
53184 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 MLS HOP/MATS ETC 260,19 609 609-49750-200 1
INVOICE TOTAL 260.19
VENDOR TOTAL 260,19
1135 DELLBOY CORPORATION
92334700 111/22/21 11/22/21 LIQ PURCH 1,285.50 609 609-49750-251 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,285.50
VENDOR TOTAL 1,285.50
1042 BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD
211102434686 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 CITY INSUR EHPL 1,147.62 609 609-49750-131 1
2 CITY TNSUR GMPL 382,54 9706 609-21706 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,530.16
VENDOR: TOTAL 1,530.16
1403 DOLLAR GENERAL-Regions 410526
110421 1 11/22/0. 11/22/21 MILK 32,70 609 609-49750-200 1
TNVOICE TOTAL 32.70
VENDOR TOTAL 31,70
1157 FAIRMONT FIRE SYSTEMS
126882 1.11/22/21 11/22/21 WLS SERVICE CALL 191,64 609 609-49750-220 1
INVOICE TOTAL 191,64
VENDOR TOTAL 191.64
1427 FIREHOUSE PIZZA
18576 1 11/22/21 10/22/21 PIZZA 22,75 609 609-49750-259 1
INVOICE TOTAL .75
VENDOR TOTAL 212.75
1080 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
111821 3 11/22/20 11/22/21. MLS 92,82 609 609-49750-320 1
INVOICE TOTAL 92,82
VENDOR TOTAL 92,82
1452 HY-VEE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
102021 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 MLS PURCH 133,79 609 609-49750-260 1
2 HLS PURCH 88.71 609 609-49750-259 1
INVOICE TOTAL 222,50
VENDOR TOTAL 222,50
1467 JASON HOFFMAN
111621 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 CLEAN BAR LINES , 60,00 609 (09-49750-200 1
INVOICE TOTAL 60.00
HKMESSGE 07.01,21 OPER: CH

City of Sherburn NMIN
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INVOICEN LINE  DATE ~ DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT |
VENDOR TOTAL 60.00
1060 KFHC
7609-1 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 ADS 500,00 609 609-49750-340 1
INVOICE TOTAL 500,00
VENDOR TOTAL 500,00
1413 KKOI/KUXX
21100616 1 11/22/21 11/22/21. A0S OCT 152,25 609 609-49750-340 1
INVOICE TOTAL 152,25
VENDOR TOTAL 152,25
1084 LIVEWIRE PRINTING COMPANY
‘ 52039 111722721 11/22/21 WLS ADS 101,88 609 609-49750-340 1
| INVOICE TOTAL 101,88
VENDOR TOTAL 101.88
1036 LOCHER BROS INC
1203402 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 BEER 1,681,50 609 609-49750-252 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,681,50
1203448 111/22/21 11/22/21 BEER 2,351.25 609 609-49750-252 1
INVOICE TOTAL 2,351.25
1203497 1.11/22/21 11/22/21 BEER 1,775,50 609 609-49750-252 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,775.50
VENDOR TOTAL 5,808.25
1236 MARTIN BROS
9202380 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 FOODS 1,265.19 609 609-49750-259 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,265.19
9213853 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 FOODS 1,648.59 609 609-49750-259 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,648,59
9224995 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 FO0DS 1,622,501 609 609-49750-259 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,622,51
VENDOR TOTAL 4,536.29
1009 WIDCONTINENT COMMUNICATIONS
110921 2 11/22/21 11/22/21 PHONE/INTER 172.49 609 609-49750-320 1
INVOICE TOTAL 172.49
VENDOR TOTAL 172,49
1077 PHOTO PRESS
1029 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 HALLOWEEN MLS 62,25 609 609-49750~340 1
INVOICE TOTAL 62,25
i
OPER: CH
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DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT (K
INVOICEN LINE ~ DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT Sq
VENDOR TOTAL 62,25
1470 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S OF MN
2144944 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 WINE PURCH 805.55 609 609-49750-251 1
2 FREIGHT 16.40 609 609-49750-333 1
INVOICE TOTAL 821.95
VENDOR TOTAL 821,95
1037 TOW DISTRIBUTING CO
103121 111/22/21 11/22/21 41339 (R 17,60- 609 609-49750-252 1
2 103502 (R 73,80~ 609 609-49750-252 1
3 103501 TNV 3,644.50 609 609-49750-252 1
4 104101 TNV 996,90 609 609-49750-252 1
5 104102 (R 212,90~ 609 609-49750-252 1
] 104705 TNV 5,828,60 609 609-49750-252 i
7 104706 CR 292,05~ 609 609-49750-252 1
INVOICE TOTAL 9,873,65
VENDOR TOTAL 9,873.65
BANK MIDWEST - LIQUOR ST TOTAL  26,178.76
SHERBURN EDA
1309 OLSON RENTALS INC
110121 1 11/22/21 11/22/21 GUTTER REP RENT LIFT TO REP 180,00 610 610-46500-221 1
INVOICE TOTAL 180,00
VENDOR TOTAL 180.00
SHERBURN EDA TOTAL 180,00
TOTAL MANUAL CHECKS 00
TOTAL E-PAYNENTS, .00
TOTAL PURCH CARDS 00
TOTAL ACH PAYMENTS .00
TOTAL OPEN PAYHENTS 106,836.35
GRAND TOTALS 106,836.35
HKMESSGE 07.01.21 OPER: GH

City of Sherburn NN



Sherburn City Council
Agenda Item Background and Recommendation

Agenda Item: Kelly Yahnke - WWTP
Agenda Item #: 1

Kelly will be here to update the council on the WWTP, We are finalizing the numbers with PFA
and will need to approve a resolution as well
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Sherburn City Council
Agenda Item Background and Recommendation

Agenda Item: Resolution 2021-18 Assessments for unpaid municipal charges
Agenda Item #: 2

This is for mowing charges incurred by property owners this year. Council needs to approve
this so it can be certified with the County



Resolution 2021-18

RESOLUTION ADOPTING ASSESSMENT FOR UNPAID MUNICIPAL CHARGES

WHEREAS, pursuant to proper notice duly given as required by law, the City Council of the
City of Sherburn has met, heard, and passed upon all objections to the proposed assessments for
unpaid charges for municipal fees and utilities; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF SHERBURN,
MINNESOTA, AS FOLLOWS:

1. The proposed assessments which are attached hereto and made a part hereof are hereby
accepted and shall constitute the assessment against the following properties:

Parcel No. 38.060.0640 Lot 1-4 & S1/2 of 5 (Ex W50’ of 1-2), Block 6, Original
Addn

Parcel No. 38.100.0060 Lot N 100” of E 80° of W 160” Aud Plat 3 Auditor’s Plat

Parcel No. 38.650.1030 Lot 12, Block 5°, South Side Addn

Parcel No. 38.650.0010 Lot 1 & S50” & N25” 2, Block 1, South Side Addn

Parcel No. 38.450.0790 Lots 16 & 17, Block 17, Morgans Addn South Side Addn

Parcel No. 38.650.0680 Lot 6, Block 3, S65°

2. The City Clerk shall forthwith transmit a certified copy of this assessment to the Martin